26 www.thomsonlinear.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak PPA-AC
115 and 230 Vac - load up to 1500 lbf
• Strong and versatile heavy duty actuator
• High duty cycle
• Highly efficient ball screw drive system
• Overload clutch for mid and end of stroke protection

Fuse***
58 www.thomsonlinear.com
Ordering Keys
Electrak AC-actuators
Electrak 5
1 2 3 4
A12 - 05B5 - 04 D
1. Model and input voltage
A12 - = Electrak 5, 1 × 115 Vac
A22 - = Electrak 5, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
05B5 - = 500 lbf
10B5 - = 1000 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
4. Shipment version1
D = distributor version
1Leave position blank for OEM
version.
Electrak 205
1 2 3 4
ALP22 - 10B5 - 04
1. Model and input voltage
ALP12 - = Electrak 205, 1 × 115 Vac
ALP22 - = Electrak 205, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
05B5 - = 500 lbf
10B5 - = 1000 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
4. Shipment version1
D = distributor version
1Leave position blank for OEM
version.
Electrak PPA-AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
PPA22 - 18B65 - 18 SB XX C
1. Model and input voltage
PPA11 - = Electrak PPA-AC, 1 × 115 Vac
PPA22 - = Electrak PPA-AC, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
18B65 - = 500 lbf
58B65 - = 1500 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
36 = 36 inch
4. Brake option1
N - = no brake option
SB = anti coast brake
EB = electrical brake2
5. Feedback option
XX = no feedback option
LS = end of stroke limit switches
PO = potentiometer3
HS = encoder
HL = encoder + end of stroke limit switches
6. Bellows option
X = no bellows
C = bellows4
1See “Brake” in the Glossary section on page 57
 for more information.